
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1364

FOR ANSWER ON 01/07/2019


STEEL INDUSTRY IN KOLAR DISTRICT, KARNATAKA

1364. SHRI S. MUNISWAMY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce any Special Scheme/
Packages for Steel Industry in the country including Kolar District of Karnataka and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has identified any areas for the implementation of this scheme; and

(c) if so, the districts identified and the criteria fixed for the same?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) No. Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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